programs, projects and activities designed to strengthen disaster preparedness, response, 
recovery and rehabilitation efforts of the city. Hereunder is a table showing the details of the 
LDRRMIP for CY 2026 sourced under the LDRRMF. The breakdown of the total proposed 
amount, Eighty Three Million Nine Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Seven Hundred Pesos 
(Php83,973,700.00), outlined as follows: 

Particulars Allocation 
Quick-Response Fund (30%) P25,192,110.00 
Disaster Prevention and Mitigation P 6,500,000.00 
Disaster Preparedness P32,518,286.00 
Disaster Rehabilitation and Recovery P 7,763,304.00 
Disaster Response P12,000,000.00